Briefing on

roposed Combined Rules 200 Points ad Court France

5 July 2012 (Thursday) | 4:00 pm to 6:00 pm Raja Aziz Addruse Auditorium, Bar Council, 15 Leboh Pasar Besar, 50050 Kuala Lumpur

Registration fee | RM50

Reference is made to Circular No 057/2012 dated 14 Mar 2012 and Circular No 061/2012 dated 19 Mar 2012.

We are pleased to inform Members that the Bar Council Task Force on Combined Rules of Court, together with the Attorney General's Chambers and the Judiciary are in the midst of finalising the Proposed Combined Rules together with the court forms.

The Judiciary has informed us that the tentative date for the Combined Rules to take effect would be 1 Aug 2012.

In light of the above, the Bar Council Professional Standards and Development Committee, and the Task Force on Combined Rules will hold a briefing to educate legal practitioners on the Proposed Combined Rules and the court forms.

I/ We would like to register for the briefing: Email:____ Name of Firm/Organisation: Telephone : ______ Fax : _____ Date:_____Signature:____

Payment can be made by direct deposit (bank in to Hong Leong Bank Berhad, No 9 Jalan Tun Tan Cheng Lock, 50000 Kuala Lumpur; Acc No 283-00-00108-6; SWIFT CODE NO: **HLBBMYKL**), or by cheque or bank draft (made payable to "Bar **Council**"). Payment by cash can be made at the ground floor of the Bar Council Secretariat. Registration will be confirmed once full payment is received.

All payments must be made in advance of the event. There will be no refunds if cancellations are made after 3 July 2012 (Tuesday) but substitutions are allowed. All cancellations have to be done by email or facsimile.

There are limited places available and registration is on a first-come, first-served basis. Completed forms are to be forwarded to:

> Bar Council 15 Leboh Pasar Besar, 50050 Kuala Lumpur Tel: 03-2050 2050 Fax: 03-2026 1313/2034 2825/2072 5818



Organised by Bar Council

For more details or to register, kindly contact Mohd Fazli Rosman (03-2050 2105; fazli@malaysianbar.org.my)

Vilashini Vijayan (03-2050 2095; vila@malaysianbar.org.my)